

Jessica J. Bian • IEEE Power & Energy Society President

Telephone: +1-732-562-3883 • Fax: +1-732-562-3881 • Email: <u>pes@ieee.org</u> 445 Hoes Lane • Piscataway • New Jersey • 08854 • United States of America

May 4, 2023

Sudip Mazumder Department of Electrical and Computer Engineering University of Illinois at Chicago 851 South Morgan Street Mail Code: 154, 1020 Science & Engineering Offices Chicago, IL 60607 USA

Dear Sudip Mazumder:

The IEEE Power & Energy Society (PES) congratulates you as the recipient of the 2023 IEEE PES Ramakumar Family Renewable Energy Excellence Award. This award has been created to recognize outstanding contributions in the field of developing, utilizing and integrating renewable energy resources in the national and global energy scenarios.

Your award citation reads, "For contributions to high frequency link power conversion and control technologies for renewable energy".

The award consists of \$2,500 USD, plaque and \$750 USD travel reimbursement to attend the presentation ceremony. We will be honoring you and celebrating your achievements at the IEEE Power & Energy Society General Meeting Awards Gala Dinner & Ceremony on Tuesday, July 18th should you confirm your acceptance of this award.

The IEEE Power & Energy Society sponsors twenty-four society-level awards. Award recipients are selected through a competitive, vetted nomination process. We congratulate you on your achievement as recognized by your nominator, references and colleagues! The IEEE PES and PES Governing Board look forward to joining in commemorating your exemplary achievement. You are invited to receive your award at the Awards Gala at the PES General Meeting in Orlando, Florida, USA on Tuesday, July 18th. As the award recipient, PES will provide a complimentary ticket to you and a spouse or guest to attend the Awards Gala (Ceremony & Dinner) should you decide to attend to receive this prestigious award.

The PES Awards Chair, Jaime Cepeda, and Shanon Nason, PES Awards Staff, will contact you with more details about the Awards Gala and related information in the near future.

We look forward to seeing you in Orlando. Please contact the Awards Office or me with any questions.

Please take the time to celebrate at home and share with others!

Sincerely,

Jessica J. Bian IEEE Power & Energy Society President

Jaime Cepeda PES Awards & Recognition Chair cepedajaime@ieee.org Chan Wong PES VP of Strategic Communications & Partnerships chan.wong@gmail.com Shanon Nason PES Sr. Admin, Awards s.nason@ieee.org